

Certificate of Registration of Quality Management System to ISO 9001:2015

The National Standards Authority of Ireland Inc. certifies that:

YSI, Inc. 1725 Brannum Lane Yellow Springs, OH 45387 USA

has been assessed and deemed to comply with the requirements of the above standard in respect of the scope of operations given below:

Design, Develop, Manufacture, Service and Distribute Instrumentation to Measure, Monitor, and Provide Data for Water Quality and Quantity during Biochemical Reactions

Additional sites covered under this multi-site certification are listed on the Annex (File No. 19.8704)

Geraldine Larkin Chief Executive Officer

Lisa Greenleaf Technical Operations Officer

Registration Number: 19.8704 Certification Granted: April 29, 2024 Effective Date: April 29, 2024 Expiry Date: September 30, 2026



National Standards Authority of Ireland Inc., 20 Trafalgar Square, Nashua, New Hampshire, NH 03063, USA T +1 603 882 4412



Annex to Certificate Number: 19.8704

Scope of Registration:

Design, Develop, Manufacture, Service and Distribute Instrumentation to Measure, Monitor, and Provide Data for Water Quality and Quantity during Biochemical Reactions

Activity

Location

Central Function YSI, Inc. 1725 Brannum Lane Yellow Springs, OH 45387 USA File No.: 19.8704 Administration, Top Management, YSI, Inc. Accounting & Finance, HR 1700 Brannum Lane Yellow Springs, OH 45387 USA File No.: 19.8704/A Maintenance YSI, Inc. 1710 Brannum Lane Yellow Springs, OH 45387 USA File No.: 19.8704/B

Verified by: Technical Operations Officer